
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

QPC 11/17/12

153

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ 54.76 2.794



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

QPC 11/17/12

153

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell95 65.06 2.352

16040 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ NT

16039 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 55.84 2.74



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

QPC 11/17/12

154

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Maui Australian Shepherd Jenny McGee NQ 60.11 2.562

20044 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 72.32 2.129

20045 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 76.48 2.014



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

QPC 11/17/12

154

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24034 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer95 64.07 2.404

24032 Juno German Shepherd Dog Marshall Metzger NQ NT

24033 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 72.83 2.115



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

QPC 11/17/12

167

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 57.36 2.911



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

QPC 11/17/12

168

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 43.06 3.902

16034 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 44.78 3.752



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

QPC 11/17/12

169

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20039 Maizie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Sweet NQ 54.64 3.093

20041 Polly Border Collie Joanne Sheffler NQ 67.84 2.491

20040 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ 75.27 2.245



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

QPC 11/17/12

169

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Bizz Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ NT

24028 Chaz Standard Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 85.91 1.967



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

QPC 11/17/12

175

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 65.93 2.654

8002 Orangie West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 68.82 2.543

8001 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 73.85 2.37



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

QPC 11/17/12

175

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 42.4 4.127

12002 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin NQ 43.43 4.029

12003 Olive Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 71.17 2.459

12001 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 79.81 2.193



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

QPC 11/17/12

180

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Glory English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ NT

16001 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 43.22 4.165

16003 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 62.34 2.887



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

QPC 11/17/12

185

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook100 61.65 3.001

20003 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 48.08 3.848

20004 Miranda Labrador Retriever Richard Dennison NQ 48.65 3.803

20001 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 49.42 3.743

20002 Kiefer Australian Shepherd Judy Yvars NQ 53.1 3.484



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

QPC 11/17/12

185

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ NT

24003 Juliet Standard Poodle Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ NT

24002 Abby German Shepherd Dog Carolyn Hempel NQ 46.62 3.968

24007 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 47.29 3.912

24006 Lyric German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 54.49 3.395

24004 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 59.97 3.085



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

QPC 11/17/12

175

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Carly Papillon Andrea Samuels100 38.12 4.591

8006 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.09 3.969

8004 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 46.39 3.772

8009 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 47.89 3.654

8014 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 49.23 3.555

8011 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 49.85 3.511

8010 Romeo Chihuahua Carol Benesch-Ellis100 56.23 3.112

8005 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 42.95 4.075

8012 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison NQ 43.93 3.984

8008 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 46.48 3.765

8017 Jacque Papillon Victoria D. Weaver NQ 55.82 3.135

8015 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 72.5 2.414

8013 Cricket Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 74.67 2.344



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

QPC 11/17/12

175

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 43.47 4.026

12005 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 46.02 3.803

12016 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 48.17 3.633

12012 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 48.66 3.596

12015 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 50.12 3.492

12009 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 52.38 3.341

12008 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 53.59 3.266

12010 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow100 58.63 2.985

12006 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ 51.61 3.391

12014 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 52.18 3.354



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

QPC 11/17/12

180

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 42.35 4.250

16015 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin100 44.67 4.03

16014 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 45.01 3.999

16025 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 45.55 3.952

16009 Tipper Soft Coated Wheaten William Gore100 48.36 3.722

16012 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 50.39 3.572

16024 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 52.2 3.448

16026 Dustyn Shetland Sheepdog Suzann Milheron100 55.5 3.243

16027 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 45.58 3.949

16022 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 46.55 3.867

16020 Maris Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Sheffler NQ 49.33 3.649

16005 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 49.38 3.645

16006 Dusty Miniature Poodle Debbie West NQ 49.55 3.633

16011 Nora Australian Cattle Dog Ellen Lindell NQ 52.7 3.416

16007 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 53.69 3.353

16018 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 54.33 3.313

16021 Lola Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Sheffler NQ 56.28 3.198

16008 Boodles Miniature Poodle Doug Butterfield NQ 59.68 3.016

16019 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton   NQ 60.02 2.999

16010 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 65.67 2.741



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

QPC 11/17/12

185

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 37.31 4.958

20026 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle100 37.55 4.927

20012 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 43.29 4.274

20018 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 43.59 4.244

20011 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 45.28 4.086

20015 Phlip Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 48.2 3.838

20023 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 49.79 3.716

20017 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 50.45 3.667

20024 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 50.47 3.666

20019 Max Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg100 50.88 3.636

20030 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 52.98 3.492

20008 Tag Australian Shepherd Lauri Foley100 53.9 3.432

20016 Robin Australian Shepherd Jeanne Sheridan100 53.94 3.43

20025 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 55.75 3.318

20010 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ 34.11 5.424

20021 Faye Border Collie Ellie Hughes NQ 39.14 4.727

20020 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 46.17 4.007

20007 Perry Mason Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Wentworth NQ 47.6 3.887

20009 Twinkie All American Emily Clark NQ 48.17 3.841

20013 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 49.04 3.772

20029 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 50.85 3.638

20014 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 71.36 2.592



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

QPC 11/17/12

185

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster100 38.94 4.751

24008 Cody Golden Retriever Michelle Foster100 40.45 4.574

24013 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 40.72 4.543

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.01 4.511

24025 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 42.08 4.396

24023 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 45.15 4.097

24015 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 45.33 4.081

24019 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 46.34 3.992

24014 Brinkley Golden Retriever Wendy Greenberger100 49.65 3.726

24024 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 50.11 3.692

24016 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 50.98 3.629

24022 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 59.57 3.106

24011 Callia Standard Poodle Nancy Scott NQ NT

24012 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 43.29 4.274

24009 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 49.15 3.764

24010 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 57.27 3.230

24020 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 57.64 3.21

24026 Obi Rhodesian Ridgeback Elsa Rivers NQ 66.31 2.79

24018 Bo Belgian Sheepdog Patricia Paese NQ 69.08 2.678



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

QPC 11/17/12

154

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Jack Australian Shepherd Rebecca Dunleavy NQ 58.98 2.611



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

QPC 11/17/12

154

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Smith100 43.52 3.539

20047 Taran Australian Shepherd Becky  Dunleavy NQ 67.61 2.278



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

QPC 11/17/12

169

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Whistle Standard Poodle Ann Mandelbaum NQ 94.16 1.795



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

QPC 11/17/12

175

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Thinker Cardigan Welsh Corgi Lauri Foley NQ 53.6 3.265



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

QPC 11/17/12

185

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 56.15 3.295



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

QPC 11/17/12

175

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Spirit Papillon Arlene Collins 100 60.75 2.881

4002 Sammy Norwich Terrier Don Krantz NQ 66 2.652



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

QPC 11/17/12

175

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ 48.35 3.619

8020 Jewel Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Katrina Magee NQ 58.14 3.01



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

QPC 11/17/12

185

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard 100 47.86 3.865

16032 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall NQ 49.75 3.719

16029 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 50.09 3.693

16028 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 51.93 3.562

16033 Jake All American Linda Klotzer NQ 52.04 3.555

16031 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 69.4 2.666



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

QPC 11/17/12

185

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 52.52 3.522

20035 Haley Belgian Malinois Leslie Sparrow100 53.5 3.458

20032 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 64.42 2.872

20037 Dylan Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 65.71 2.815

20033 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 50.96 3.630

20036 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 79.94 2.314



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

QPC 11/17/12

105

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ 54.49 1.927



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

QPC 11/17/12

105

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 21.23 4.946

16036 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell95 38.42 2.733



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

QPC 11/17/12

106

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Maizie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Sweet100 32.39 3.273

20046 Maui Australian Shepherd Jenny McGee NQ 38.36 2.763

20045 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 40.69 2.605

20044 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 51.6 2.054



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

QPC 11/17/12

106

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Juno German Shepherd Dog Marshall Metzger NQ 27.12 3.909

24033 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 47.28 2.242



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

QPC 11/17/12

138

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 27.64 4.993

16034 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 34.32 4.021

16039 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 40.93 3.372



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

QPC 11/17/12

140

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Polly Border Collie Joanne Sheffler NQ NT

20042 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20040 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ 48.42 2.891



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

QPC 11/17/12

140

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Chaz Standard Poodle Karen Kearney100 36.69 3.816

24034 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer93 43.77 3.199

24029 Bizz Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ NT



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

QPC 11/17/12

135

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.51 4.575

8002 Orangie West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ NT

8015 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 48.52 2.782



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

QPC 11/17/12

135

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano100 34.86 3.873

12004 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 32.62 4.139

12003 Olive Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 59.6 2.265



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

QPC 11/17/12

141

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Glory English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ NT

16001 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 30.88 4.566



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

QPC 11/17/12

146

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 30.04 4.860

20001 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 29.2 5

20016 Robin Australian Shepherd Jeanne Sheridan NQ 32.69 4.466

20005 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 33.42 4.369

20002 Kiefer Australian Shepherd Judy Yvars NQ 34.17 4.273

20025 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 39.97 3.653

20014 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 49.66 2.94



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

QPC 11/17/12

146

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 26.98 5.411

24036 Maddie Irish Setter Linda Klotzer100 32.11 4.547

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 33.61 4.344

24020 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 36.18 4.035

24002 Abby German Shepherd Dog Carolyn Hempel NQ 37.71 3.872

24004 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 40.93 3.567

24006 Lyric German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 43.51 3.356



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

QPC 11/17/12

135

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 26.15 5.163

8009 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 28.74 4.697

8006 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.1 4.639

8012 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison100 29.87 4.52

8004 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 30.71 4.396

8014 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 31.07 4.345

8011 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 34.88 3.870

8017 Jacque Papillon Victoria D. Weaver100 35.11 3.845

8010 Romeo Chihuahua Carol Benesch-Ellis100 37.11 3.638

8003 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 29.02 4.652

8008 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 30.74 4.392

8016 Carly Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 32.22 4.19

8007 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 36.01 3.749

8013 Cricket Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 44.45 3.037



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

QPC 11/17/12

135

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin100 27.18 4.967

12014 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 29.47 4.581

12015 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 31.57 4.276

12006 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 32.78 4.118

12005 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 33.43 4.038

12016 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 33.44 4.037

12017 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 35.18 3.837

12008 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 36.06 3.744

12009 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 37.3 3.619

12010 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow100 39.69 3.401

12013 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 27.6 4.891

12012 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 36.96 3.653



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

QPC 11/17/12

141

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 27.01 5.220

16018 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 27.63 5.103

16006 Dusty Miniature Poodle Debbie West100 27.7 5.090

16015 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin100 28.01 5.034

16024 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 28.69 4.915

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.6 4.764

16007 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 30.33 4.649

16010 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 30.39 4.64

16012 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 33.61 4.195

16026 Dustyn Shetland Sheepdog Suzann Milheron100 37.35 3.775

16021 Lola Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Sheffler100 37.5 3.76

16022 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 27.37 5.152

16027 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 27.67 5.096

16005 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 29.22 4.825

16014 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 31.4 4.490

16009 Tipper Soft Coated Wheaten William Gore NQ 32.96 4.278

16020 Maris Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Sheffler NQ 34.13 4.131

16011 Nora Australian Cattle Dog Ellen Lindell NQ 38.65 3.648

16019 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton   NQ 40.74 3.461

16008 Boodles Miniature Poodle Doug Butterfield NQ 41.55 3.394

16003 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 42.28 3.335
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20006 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 22.88 6.381

20010 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos100 23.91 6.106

20026 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle100 24.68 5.916

20012 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 25.72 5.677

20021 Faye Border Collie Ellie Hughes100 26.5 5.509

20013 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster100 26.88 5.432

20018 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 27.62 5.286

20004 Miranda Labrador Retriever Richard Dennison100 27.69 5.273

20011 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 29.57 4.937

20049 Walker Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg100 30.45 4.795

20024 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 31.74 4.6

20007 Perry Mason Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Wentworth100 31.82 4.588

20019 Max Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg100 34.5 4.232

20017 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 34.73 4.204

20029 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 26.97 5.413

20009 Twinkie All American Emily Clark NQ 29.63 4.927

20023 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski NQ 31.07 4.699

20020 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 31.47 4.639

20015 Phlip Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 31.69 4.607

20030 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 31.91 4.575

20008 Tag Australian Shepherd Lauri Foley NQ 37.07 3.938
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24017 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster100 27 5.407

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.21 5.366

24023 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 28.62 5.101

24025 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 29.3 4.983

24015 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 29.51 4.947

24019 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 30.4 4.803

24014 Brinkley Golden Retriever Wendy Greenberger100 31.07 4.699

24022 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 35.42 4.122

24009 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 41.6 3.51

24012 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 25.44 5.739

24013 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 26.79 5.45

24008 Cody Golden Retriever Michelle Foster NQ 26.99 5.409

24011 Callia Standard Poodle Nancy Scott NQ 31.16 4.685

24024 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 31.36 4.656

24016 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 35.9 4.067

24003 Juliet Standard Poodle Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ 36.53 3.997

24010 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 40.49 3.606

24018 Bo Belgian Sheepdog Patricia Paese NQ 48.42 3.015

24026 Obi Rhodesian Ridgeback Elsa Rivers NQ 48.8 2.992
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16041 Jack Australian Shepherd Rebecca Dunleavy95 38.14 2.779
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20048 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Smith NQ 25.69 4.126

20047 Taran Australian Shepherd Becky  Dunleavy NQ 37.33 2.84
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20031 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 28.41 4.928

20043 Whistle Standard Poodle Ann Mandelbaum NQ 54.75 2.557
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8020 Jewel Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Katrina Magee NQ 39.88 3.385
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16029 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin100 28.11 5.194
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4001 Spirit Papillon Arlene Collins 100 35 3.857

4002 Sammy Norwich Terrier Don Krantz NQ 47.12 2.865
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8019 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi100 30.23 4.466

8018 Thinker Cardigan Welsh Corgi Lauri Foley NQ 46.37 2.911
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12018 Simon Smooth Fox Terrier Carol L. Perkins100 37.39 3.771



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

QPC 11/17/12

146

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 27.64 5.282

16030 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard 100 31.12 4.692

16033 Jake All American Linda Klotzer100 34.27 4.260

16031 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 38.07 3.835

16028 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 39.52 3.694
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20034 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 34.63 4.216

20035 Haley Belgian Malinois Leslie Sparrow100 38.64 3.778

20037 Dylan Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 43.99 3.319

20036 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie100 45.68 3.196

20033 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 36.09 4.045

20032 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 50.46 2.893


